Kingston upon Hull City Council

PLANNING AND COMPULSORY PURCHASE ACT 2004 (AS AMENDED) TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (LOCAL PLANNING) (ENGLAND) REGULATIONS 2012 (AS AMENDED) (REGULATION 14)

Notice of adoption of the City Centre Parking Strategy Supplementary Planning Document (SPD5)

On the 30th October 2019 Kingston upon Hull City Council adopted the City Centre Parking Strategy Supplementary Planning Document (SPD5). The adopted SPD provides guidance on Policy 10 City Centre Mixed Use Sites, Policy 26(b)(vii) Location and Layout of Development, Policy 30(1/2/3/4/7/8) New Parking Sites, Policy 31(1/2/3/4) City Centre Car Parking, Policy 32(1/2) Parking Standards, Policy 36(3) Walking, Cycling and Powered Two-Wheelers, Policy 47 Atmospheric Pollution of the Hull Local Plan 2016 to 2032. This SDP has been prepared to guide applicants through the planning process to ensure that Hull's physical environment is not harmed by a planning proposal and that any significant adverse impacts of a development scheme are addressed at the most appropriate stage of the planning process.

Copies of the:-

- City Centre Parking Strategy Supplementary Planning Document (SPD5) (October 2019);
- City Centre Parking Strategy Supplementary Planning Document Adoption Statement (this document); and
- City Centre Parking Strategy Supplementary Planning Document Consultation Statement – addendum (October 2019)

are available for inspection on the Council's website at:

www.hull.gov.uk/planning/planning-applications/supplementary-planning-documents

Paper copies of the above are available for inspection at the Wilson Centre, Alfred Gelder Street, Hull, HU1 2AG. Opening hours can be found on the Council's website or by telephone on 01482 300300.

Any person with sufficient interest in the decision to adopt the SPD may apply to the High Court for permission to apply for judicial review of that decision. Any such application must be made promptly and, in any event, not later than 3 months after the date on which the SPD was adopted.

Alex Codd
City Economic Development and Regeneration Manager